

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 18, 2021

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 002 | C22839 | STR0961-016 | 3 | SIMON CONTRACTORS | \$7,800,000.00 | \$7,450,048.00 | 95.51% | -\$349,952.00 |
| Letting Totals | | | 3 | | \$7,800,000.00 | \$7,450,048.00 | 95.51% | -\$349,952.00 |

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22839

Contract Description:

This project is located on SH96C between Ordway and Arlington (MP 106.04 to MP 130.6) and consists of a 1" Leveling course with a 1.5" HMA Overlay with a 5" HMA Mill and Fill through Sugar City. ADA ramps will be replaced at the intersection of SH96(Adams St.) and Colorado St. For any questions Call Dan Dahlke at 719-251-7981.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|--|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 257A | SIMON CONTRACTORS | \$7,450,048.00 | 100.00% | 95.51% |
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$7,800,000.00 | 104.70% | 100.00% |
| 2 | 027A | APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC | \$7,832,765.35 | 105.14% | 100.42% |
| 3 | 005A | A and S CONSTRUCTION CO. | \$8,378,486.00 | 112.46% | 107.42% |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS | | (2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION | |
|-----------------|--|---------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--|-----------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | LCC: | | |
| 202-00090 | Removal of Delineator | 616.000 EACH | 6.00000 | 3,696.00 | 3.10000 | 1,909.60 | 3.06000 | 1,884.96 |
| 202-00200 | Removal of Sidewalk | 65.000 SY | 100.00000 | 6,500.00 | 29.00000 | 1,885.00 | 28.56000 | 1,856.40 |
| 202-00203 | Removal of Curb and Gutter | 76.000 LF | 20.00000 | 1,520.00 | 20.50000 | 1,558.00 | 20.40000 | 1,550.40 |
| 202-00206 | Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp | 15.000 SY | 50.00000 | 750.00 | 66.00000 | 990.00 | 66.30000 | 994.50 |
| 202-00240 | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) | 25,603.000 SY | 4.12069 | 105,502.00 | 3.40000 | 87,050.20 | 2.78000 | 71,176.34 |
| 202-00505 | Removal of Portions of Present Structure | 950.000 SF | 100.00000 | 95,000.00 | 101.00000 | 95,950.00 | 100.98000 | 95,931.00 |
| 202-00810 | Removal of Ground Sign | 111.000 EACH | 75.00000 | 8,325.00 | 51.00000 | 5,661.00 | 51.00000 | 5,661.00 |
| 202-01030 | Removal of Road Closure Gate | 1.000 EACH | 1,300.00000 | 1,300.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 1,172.98000 | 1,172.98 |
| 202-01130 | Removal of Guardrail Type 3 | 2,906.000 LF | 6.00000 | 17,436.00 | 5.80000 | 16,854.80 | 5.76000 | 16,738.56 |
| 202-01300 | Removal of End Anchorage | 27.000 EACH | 350.00000 | 9,450.00 | 240.00000 | 6,480.00 | 233.58000 | 6,306.66 |
| 202-04002 | Clean Culvert | 1.000 EACH | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 1,220.00000 | 1,220.00 | 2,039.97000 | 2,039.97 |
| 203-01500 | Blading | 40.000 HOUR | 150.00000 | 6,000.00 | 109.07000 | 4,362.80 | 163.20000 | 6,528.00 |
| 203-01597 | Potholing | 10.000 HOUR | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 205.00000 | 2,050.00 | 229.50000 | 2,295.00 |
| 206-00000 | Structure Excavation | 4.000 CY | 120.00000 | 480.00 | 680.00000 | 2,720.00 | 678.29000 | 2,713.16 |
| 206-00066 | Structure Backfill (Flowable Fly Ash) | 10.000 CY | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 685.00000 | 6,850.00 | 683.39000 | 6,833.90 |
| 208-00035 | Aggregate Bag | 100.000 LF | 9.00000 | 900.00 | 4.75000 | 475.00 | 10.20000 | 1,020.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS | | (2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|----------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 BID ITEMS | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 208-00046 | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 1.000 EACH | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 3,100.00000 | 3,100.00 | 2,549.96000 | 2,549.96 |
| 208-00400 | Water Control | 1.000 L S | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 8,125.00000 | 8,125.00 | 8,159.89000 | 8,159.89 |
| 211-02270 | Cement Grout | 2.000 CF | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1,275.00000 | 2,550.00 | 1,274.98000 | 2,549.96 |
| 304-08002 | Aggregate Base Course (Shoulder Material) | 4,358.000 CY | 25.00000 | 108,950.00 | 60.25000 | 262,569.50 | 34.34000 | 149,653.72 |
| 403-00720 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) | 100.000 TON | 150.00000 | 15,000.00 | 171.00000 | 17,100.00 | 182.36000 | 18,236.00 |
| 403-34721 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) | 38,505.000 TON | 80.00000 | 3,080,400.00 | 80.80000 | 3,111,204.00 | 79.29000 | 3,053,061.45 |
| 403-34771 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 76-28) | 2,314.000 TON | 100.00000 | 231,400.00 | 86.00000 | 199,004.00 | 101.66000 | 235,241.24 |
| 403-36621 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Gr ST)(50)(PG 58-28) | 25,499.000 TON | 95.00000 | 2,422,405.00 | 79.00000 | 2,014,421.00 | 89.02000 | 2,269,920.98 |
| 411-10255 | Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting) | 47,356.000 GAL | 4.00000 | 189,424.00 | 2.00000 | 94,712.00 | 2.80000 | 132,596.80 |
| 503-00024 | Drilled Shaft (24 Inch) | 7.000 LF | 125.00000 | 875.00 | 360.00000 | 2,520.00 | 168.30000 | 1,178.10 |
| 518-01001 | Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug) | 68.000 LF | 180.00000 | 12,240.00 | 152.30000 | 10,356.40 | 153.00000 | 10,404.00 |
| 601-03000 | Concrete Class D | 4.000 CY | 1,300.00000 | 5,200.00 | 3,910.00000 | 15,640.00 | 3,926.94000 | 15,707.76 |
| 601-06150 | Concrete (Patching) | 950.000 SF | 15.00000 | 14,250.00 | 156.00000 | 148,200.00 | 155.04000 | 147,288.00 |
| 602-00020 | Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) | 205.000 LB | 15.00000 | 3,075.00 | 4.05000 | 830.25 | 4.08000 | 836.40 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS | | (2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 606-00302 | Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System) | 3,913.000 LF | 60.00000 | 234,780.00 | 28.00000 | 109,564.00 | 28.05000 | 109,759.65 |
| 606-02003 | End Anchorage (Nonflared) | 27.000 EACH | 4,000.00000 | 108,000.00 | 2,725.00000 | 73,575.00 | 2,742.74000 | 74,053.98 |
| 607-60620 | Road Closure Gate | 1.000 EACH | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 14,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | 12,525.42000 | 12,525.42 |
| 608-00000 | Concrete Sidewalk | 13.000 SY | 75.00000 | 975.00 | 168.00000 | 2,184.00 | 168.30000 | 2,187.90 |
| 608-00010 | Concrete Curb Ramp | 87.000 SY | 250.00000 | 21,750.00 | 229.00000 | 19,923.00 | 229.50000 | 19,966.50 |
| 609-21020 | Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) | 15.000 LF | 95.00000 | 1,425.00 | 102.00000 | 1,530.00 | 1,019.99000 | 15,299.85 |
| 612-00041 | Delineator (Flexible) (Type I) | 636.000 EACH | 65.00000 | 41,340.00 | 54.00000 | 34,344.00 | 54.06000 | 34,382.16 |
| 612-00043 | Delineator (Flexible) (Type III) | 42.000 EACH | 75.00000 | 3,150.00 | 62.00000 | 2,604.00 | 62.22000 | 2,613.24 |
| 613-00200 | 2 Inch Electrical Conduit | 139.000 LF | 35.00000 | 4,865.00 | 21.00000 | 2,919.00 | 20.40000 | 2,835.60 |
| 613-07034 | Pull Box (24"x36"x18") | 2.000 EACH | 850.00000 | 1,700.00 | 1,425.00000 | 2,850.00 | 683.39000 | 1,366.78 |
| 613-10000 | Wiring | 1.000 L S | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1,800.00000 | 1,800.00 | 1,121.98000 | 1,121.98 |
| 613-13000 | Luminaire (LED) (Special) | 1.000 EACH | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 720.00000 | 720.00 | 800.69000 | 800.69 |
| 613-32300 | Light Standard Steel (30 Foot) | 1.000 EACH | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 2,350.00000 | 2,350.00 | 3,483.25000 | 3,483.25 |
| 613-80130 | Service Meter Cabinet | 1.000 EACH | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | 5,100.00000 | 5,100.00 | 4,105.44000 | 4,105.44 |
| 614-00011 | Sign Panel (Class I) | 331.000 SF | 20.00000 | 6,620.00 | 18.50000 | 6,123.50 | 18.36000 | 6,077.16 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS | | (2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC | |
|-----------------|---|----------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 614-00012 | Sign Panel (Class II) | 918.000 SF | 25.00000 | 22,950.00 | 21.50000 | 19,737.00 | 21.42000 | 19,663.56 |
| 614-01503 | Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket) | 29.000 EACH | 220.00000 | 6,380.00 | 229.00000 | 6,641.00 | 229.50000 | 6,655.50 |
| 614-01573 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase) | 88.000 EACH | 420.00000 | 36,960.00 | 391.00000 | 34,408.00 | 392.69000 | 34,556.72 |
| 620-00002 | Field Office (Class 2) | 1.000 EACH | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 18,650.00000 | 18,650.00 | 18,155.74000 | 18,155.74 |
| 620-00012 | Field Laboratory (Class 2) | 1.000 EACH | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 22,900.00000 | 22,900.00 | 14,228.80000 | 14,228.80 |
| 620-00020 | Sanitary Facility | 2.000 EACH | 2,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 7,200.00000 | 14,400.00 | 5,609.92000 | 11,219.84 |
| 625-00000 | Construction Surveying | 1.000 L S | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 15,146.79000 | 15,146.79 |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 327,237.00000 | 327,237.00 | 502,145.45000 | 502,145.45 | 586,580.23000 | 586,580.23 |
| 626-01114 | Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 85.000 DAY | 60.00000 | 5,100.00 | 51.00000 | 4,335.00 | 102.00000 | 8,670.00 |
| 627-00013 | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) Permanent | 2,242.000 GAL | 40.00000 | 89,680.00 | 32.00000 | 71,744.00 | 38.76000 | 86,899.92 |
| 627-00013 | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) Temporary | 3,134.000 GAL | 40.00000 | 125,360.00 | 32.00000 | 100,288.00 | 38.76000 | 121,473.84 |
| 627-30410 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) 2' x 12' STOP BARS | 192.000 SF | 25.00000 | 4,800.00 | 30.50000 | 5,856.00 | 15.30000 | 2,937.60 |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 2,600.000 HOUR | 30.00000 | 78,000.00 | 26.00000 | 67,600.00 | 40.80000 | 106,080.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS | | (2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 630-00007 | Traffic Control Inspection | 20.000 DAY | 500.00000 | 10,000.00 | 103.00000 | 2,060.00 | 611.99000 | 12,239.80 |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 65.000 DAY | 1,100.00000 | 71,500.00 | 1,240.00000 | 80,600.00 | 1,223.98000 | 79,558.70 |
| 630-80002 | Flashing Beacon (Solar) | 24.000 EACH | 800.00000 | 19,200.00 | 515.00000 | 12,360.00 | 1,223.98000 | 29,375.52 |
| 630-80336 | Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) | 4.000 EACH | 250.00000 | 1,000.00 | 205.00000 | 820.00 | 204.00000 | 816.00 |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 42.000 EACH | 50.00000 | 2,100.00 | 31.00000 | 1,302.00 | 61.20000 | 2,570.40 |
| 630-80344 | Construction Traffic Sign (Special) | 64.000 SF | 75.00000 | 4,800.00 | 26.00000 | 1,664.00 | 25.50000 | 1,632.00 |
| 630-80350 | Vertical Panel | 40.000 EACH | 30.00000 | 1,200.00 | 51.00000 | 2,040.00 | 20.40000 | 816.00 |
| 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 4.000 EACH | 7,500.00000 | 30,000.00 | 3,600.00000 | 14,400.00 | 4,589.94000 | 18,359.76 |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 150.000 EACH | 30.00000 | 4,500.00 | 1.10000 | 165.00 | 40.80000 | 6,120.00 |
| 630-80364 | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn) | 150.000 EACH | 35.00000 | 5,250.00 | 50.75000 | 7,612.50 | 45.90000 | 6,885.00 |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 350.000 EACH | 6.00000 | 2,100.00 | 1.10000 | 385.00 | 10.20000 | 3,570.00 |
| 630-85020 | Mobile Attenuator | 2.000 EACH | 30,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 15,400.00000 | 30,800.00 | 37,943.47000 | 75,886.94 |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$7,800,000.00 | | \$7,450,048.00 | | \$7,832,765.35 |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$7,800,000.00 | | \$7,450,048.00 | | \$7,832,765.35 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| | | | (3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO. | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|---------------|---|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code | Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | LCC: | | |
| 202-00090 | Removal of Delineator | 616.000 EACH | 5.00000 | 3,080.00 | | | | |
| 202-00200 | Removal of Sidewalk | 65.000 SY | 34.00000 | 2,210.00 | | | | |
| 202-00203 | Removal of Curb and Gutter | 76.000 LF | 26.00000 | 1,976.00 | | | | |
| 202-00206 | Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp | 15.000 SY | 80.00000 | 1,200.00 | | | | |
| 202-00240 | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) | 25,603.000 SY | 3.00000 | 76,809.00 | | | | |
| 202-00505 | Removal of Portions of Present Structure | 950.000 SF | 105.00000 | 99,750.00 | | | | |
| 202-00810 | Removal of Ground Sign | 111.000 EACH | 60.00000 | 6,660.00 | | | | |
| 202-01030 | Removal of Road Closure Gate | 1.000 EACH | 1,600.00000 | 1,600.00 | | | | |
| 202-01130 | Removal of Guardrail Type 3 | 2,906.000 LF | 6.00000 | 17,436.00 | | | | |
| 202-01300 | Removal of End Anchorage | 27.000 EACH | 350.00000 | 9,450.00 | | | | |
| 202-04002 | Clean Culvert | 1.000 EACH | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 203-01500 | Blading | 40.000 HOUR | 110.00000 | 4,400.00 | | | | |
| 203-01597 | Potholing | 10.000 HOUR | 350.00000 | 3,500.00 | | | | |
| 206-00000 | Structure Excavation | 4.000 CY | 700.00000 | 2,800.00 | | | | |
| 206-00066 | Structure Backfill (Flowable Fly Ash) | 10.000 CY | 700.00000 | 7,000.00 | | | | |
| 208-00035 | Aggregate Bag | 100.000 LF | 11.00000 | 1,100.00 | | | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| | | | | (3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO. | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|------------|------|---|--------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code | Description | Quantity | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 208-00046 | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 1.000 | EACH | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | | | | |
| 208-00400 | Water Control | 1.000 | L S | 8,500.00000 | 8,500.00 | | | | |
| 211-02270 | Cement Grout | 2.000 | CF | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| 304-08002 | Aggregate Base Course (Shoulder Material) | 4,358.000 | CY | 68.00000 | 296,344.00 | | | | |
| 403-00720 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) | 100.000 | TON | 210.00000 | 21,000.00 | | | | |
| 403-34721 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) | 38,505.000 | TON | 88.00000 | 3,388,440.00 | | | | |
| 403-34771 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 76-28) | 2,314.000 | TON | 103.00000 | 238,342.00 | | | | |
| 403-36621 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Gr ST)(50)(PG 58-28) | 25,499.000 | TON | 94.00000 | 2,396,906.00 | | | | |
| 411-10255 | Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting) | 47,356.000 | GAL | 3.00000 | 142,068.00 | | | | |
| 503-00024 | Drilled Shaft (24 Inch) | 7.000 | LF | 200.00000 | 1,400.00 | | | | |
| 518-01001 | Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug) | 68.000 | LF | 170.00000 | 11,560.00 | | | | |
| 601-03000 | Concrete Class D | 4.000 | CY | 4,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | | | | |
| 601-06150 | Concrete (Patching) | 950.000 | SF | 160.00000 | 152,000.00 | | | | |
| 602-00020 | Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) | 205.000 | LB | 5.00000 | 1,025.00 | | | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| | | | | (3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO. | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|-----------|------|---|------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code | Description | Quantity | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 606-00302 | Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System) | 3,913.000 | LF | 37.00000 | 144,781.00 | | | | |
| 606-02003 | End Anchorage (Nonflared) | 27.000 | EACH | 5,000.00000 | 135,000.00 | | | | |
| 607-60620 | Road Closure Gate | 1.000 | EACH | 14,000.00000 | 14,000.00 | | | | |
| 608-00000 | Concrete Sidewalk | 13.000 | SY | 180.00000 | 2,340.00 | | | | |
| 608-00010 | Concrete Curb Ramp | 87.000 | SY | 380.00000 | 33,060.00 | | | | |
| 609-21020 | Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) | 15.000 | LF | 110.00000 | 1,650.00 | | | | |
| 612-00041 | Delineator (Flexible) (Type I) | 636.000 | EACH | 60.00000 | 38,160.00 | | | | |
| 612-00043 | Delineator (Flexible) (Type III) | 42.000 | EACH | 70.00000 | 2,940.00 | | | | |
| 613-00200 | 2 Inch Electrical Conduit | 139.000 | LF | 22.00000 | 3,058.00 | | | | |
| 613-07034 | Pull Box (24"x36"x18") | 2.000 | EACH | 700.00000 | 1,400.00 | | | | |
| 613-10000 | Wiring | 1.000 | L S | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | | | | |
| 613-13000 | Luminaire (LED) (Special) | 1.000 | EACH | 900.00000 | 900.00 | | | | |
| 613-32300 | Light Standard Steel (30 Foot) | 1.000 | EACH | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 613-80130 | Service Meter Cabinet | 1.000 | EACH | 4,400.00000 | 4,400.00 | | | | |
| 614-00011 | Sign Panel (Class I) | 331.000 | SF | 22.00000 | 7,282.00 | | | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| | | | | (3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO. | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|-----------|------|---|------------|-------------|--------|------------|--------|
| Item Code | Description | Quantity | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | LCC: | | | |
| 614-00012 | Sign Panel (Class II) | 918.000 | SF | 23.00000 | 21,114.00 | | | | |
| 614-01503 | Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket) | 29.000 | EACH | 260.00000 | 7,540.00 | | | | |
| 614-01573 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase) | 88.000 | EACH | 420.00000 | 36,960.00 | | | | |
| 620-00002 | Field Office (Class 2) | 1.000 | EACH | 22,000.00000 | 22,000.00 | | | | |
| 620-00012 | Field Laboratory (Class 2) | 1.000 | EACH | 19,000.00000 | 19,000.00 | | | | |
| 620-00020 | Sanitary Facility | 2.000 | EACH | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 | | | | |
| 625-00000 | Construction Surveying | 1.000 | L S | 17,000.00000 | 17,000.00 | | | | |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 | L S | 526,000.00000 | 526,000.00 | | | | |
| 626-01114 | Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 85.000 | DAY | 55.00000 | 4,675.00 | | | | |
| 627-00013 | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) Permanent | 2,242.000 | GAL | 31.00000 | 69,502.00 | | | | |
| 627-00013 | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) Temporary | 3,134.000 | GAL | 31.00000 | 97,154.00 | | | | |
| 627-30410 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) 2' x 12' STOP BARS | 192.000 | SF | 32.00000 | 6,144.00 | | | | |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 2,600.000 | HOUR | 26.00000 | 67,600.00 | | | | |
| 630-00007 | Traffic Control Inspection | 20.000 | DAY | 240.00000 | 4,800.00 | | | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22839

| | | | | (3) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO. | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|------|---|-----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code | Description | Quantity | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 65.000 | DAY | 1,200.00000 | 78,000.00 | | | | |
| 630-80002 | Flashing Beacon (Solar) | 24.000 | EACH | 500.00000 | 12,000.00 | | | | |
| 630-80336 | Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) | 4.000 | EACH | 220.00000 | 880.00 | | | | |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 42.000 | EACH | 35.00000 | 1,470.00 | | | | |
| 630-80344 | Construction Traffic Sign (Special) | 64.000 | SF | 30.00000 | 1,920.00 | | | | |
| 630-80350 | Vertical Panel | 40.000 | EACH | 60.00000 | 2,400.00 | | | | |
| 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 4.000 | EACH | 4,400.00000 | 17,600.00 | | | | |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 150.000 | EACH | 2.00000 | 300.00 | | | | |
| 630-80364 | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn) | 150.000 | EACH | 60.00000 | 9,000.00 | | | | |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 350.000 | EACH | 2.00000 | 700.00 | | | | |
| 630-85020 | Mobile Attenuator | 2.000 | EACH | 16,000.00000 | 32,000.00 | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | | \$8,378,486.00 | | | | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | | \$8,378,486.00 | | | | |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 202-00090 Removal of Delineator | 616.000 | 6.00000 | 3.10000 EACH | 3,696.00 | 1,909.60 | 51.67% | -1,786.40 |
| 0010 | 202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk | 65.000 | 100.00000 | 29.00000 SY | 6,500.00 | 1,885.00 | 29.00% | -4,615.00 |
| 0015 | 202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter | 76.000 | 20.00000 | 20.50000 LF | 1,520.00 | 1,558.00 | 102.50% | 38.00 |
| 0020 | 202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp | 15.000 | 50.00000 | 66.00000 SY | 750.00 | 990.00 | 132.00% | 240.00 |
| 0025 | 202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) | 25,603.000 | 4.12069 | 3.40000 SY | 105,502.00 | 87,050.20 | 82.51% | -18,451.80 |
| 0030 | 202-00505 Removal of Portions of Present Structure | 950.000 | 100.00000 | 101.00000 SF | 95,000.00 | 95,950.00 | 101.00% | 950.00 |
| 0035 | 202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign | 111.000 | 75.00000 | 51.00000 EACH | 8,325.00 | 5,661.00 | 68.00% | -2,664.00 |
| 0040 | 202-01030 Removal of Road Closure Gate | 1.000 | 1,300.00000 | 1,200.00000 EACH | 1,300.00 | 1,200.00 | 92.31% | -100.00 |
| 0045 | 202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3 | 2,906.000 | 6.00000 | 5.80000 LF | 17,436.00 | 16,854.80 | 96.67% | -581.20 |
| 0050 | 202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage | 27.000 | 350.00000 | 240.00000 EACH | 9,450.00 | 6,480.00 | 68.57% | -2,970.00 |
| 0055 | 202-04002 Clean Culvert | 1.000 | 8,000.00000 | 1,220.00000 EACH | 8,000.00 | 1,220.00 | 15.25% | -6,780.00 |
| 0060 | 203-01500 Blading | 40.000 | 150.00000 | 109.07000 HOUR | 6,000.00 | 4,362.80 | 72.71% | -1,637.20 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 203-01597 Potholing | 10.000 | 200.00000 | 205.00000 HOUR | 2,000.00 | 2,050.00 | 102.50% | 50.00 |
| 0070 | 206-00000 Structure Excavation | 4.000 | 120.00000 | 680.00000 CY | 480.00 | 2,720.00 | 566.67% | 2,240.00 |
| 0075 | 206-00066 Structure Backfill (Flowable Fly Ash) | 10.000 | 200.00000 | 685.00000 CY | 2,000.00 | 6,850.00 | 342.50% | 4,850.00 |
| 0080 | 208-00035 Aggregate Bag | 100.000 | 9.00000 | 4.75000 LF | 900.00 | 475.00 | 52.78% | -425.00 |
| 0085 | 208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 1.000 | 1,500.00000 | 3,100.00000 EACH | 1,500.00 | 3,100.00 | 206.67% | 1,600.00 |
| 0090 | 208-00400 Water Control | 1.000 | 10,000.00000 | 8,125.00000 L S | 10,000.00 | 8,125.00 | 81.25% | -1,875.00 |
| 0095 | 211-02270 Cement Grout | 2.000 | 500.00000 | 1,275.00000 CF | 1,000.00 | 2,550.00 | 255.00% | 1,550.00 |
| 0100 | 304-08002 Aggregate Base Course (Shoulder Material) | 4,358.000 | 25.00000 | 60.25000 CY | 108,950.00 | 262,569.50 | 241.00% | 153,619.50 |
| 0105 | 403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) | 100.000 | 150.00000 | 171.00000 TON | 15,000.00 | 17,100.00 | 114.00% | 2,100.00 |
| 0110 | 403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) | 38,505.000 | 80.00000 | 80.80000 TON | 3,080,400.00 | 3,111,204.00 | 101.00% | 30,804.00 |
| 0115 | 403-34771 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 76-28) | 2,314.000 | 100.00000 | 86.00000 TON | 231,400.00 | 199,004.00 | 86.00% | -32,396.00 |
| 0120 | 403-36621 Hot Mix Asphalt (Gr ST)(50)(PG 58-28) | 25,499.000 | 95.00000 | 79.00000 TON | 2,422,405.00 | 2,014,421.00 | 83.16% | -407,984.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0125 | 411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting) | 47,356.00 | 4.00000 | 2.00000 GAL | 189,424.00 | 94,712.00 | 50.00% | -94,712.00 |
| 0130 | 503-00024 Drilled Shaft (24 Inch) | 7.000 | 125.00000 | 360.00000 LF | 875.00 | 2,520.00 | 288.00% | 1,645.00 |
| 0135 | 518-01001 Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug) | 68.000 | 180.00000 | 152.30000 LF | 12,240.00 | 10,356.40 | 84.61% | -1,883.60 |
| 0140 | 601-03000 Concrete Class D | 4.000 | 1,300.00000 | 3,910.00000 CY | 5,200.00 | 15,640.00 | 300.77% | 10,440.00 |
| 0145 | 601-06150 Concrete (Patching) | 950.000 | 15.00000 | 156.00000 SF | 14,250.00 | 148,200.00 | 1040.00% | 133,950.00 |
| 0150 | 602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) | 205.000 | 15.00000 | 4.05000 LB | 3,075.00 | 830.25 | 27.00% | -2,244.75 |
| 0155 | 606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System) | 3,913.000 | 60.00000 | 28.00000 LF | 234,780.00 | 109,564.00 | 46.67% | -125,216.00 |
| 0160 | 606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared) | 27.000 | 4,000.00000 | 2,725.00000 EACH | 108,000.00 | 73,575.00 | 68.13% | -34,425.00 |
| 0165 | 607-60620 Road Closure Gate | 1.000 | 15,000.00000 | 14,000.00000 EACH | 15,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 93.33% | -1,000.00 |
| 0170 | 608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk | 13.000 | 75.00000 | 168.00000 SY | 975.00 | 2,184.00 | 224.00% | 1,209.00 |
| 0175 | 608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp | 87.000 | 250.00000 | 229.00000 SY | 21,750.00 | 19,923.00 | 91.60% | -1,827.00 |
| 0180 | 609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) | 15.000 | 95.00000 | 102.00000 LF | 1,425.00 | 1,530.00 | 107.37% | 105.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0185 | 612-00041 Delineator (Flexible) (Type I) | 636.000 | 65.00000 | 54.00000 EACH | 41,340.00 | 34,344.00 | 83.08% | -6,996.00 |
| 0190 | 612-00043 Delineator (Flexible) (Type III) | 42.000 | 75.00000 | 62.00000 EACH | 3,150.00 | 2,604.00 | 82.67% | -546.00 |
| 0195 | 613-00200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit | 139.000 | 35.00000 | 21.00000 LF | 4,865.00 | 2,919.00 | 60.00% | -1,946.00 |
| 0200 | 613-07034 Pull Box (24"x36"x18") | 2.000 | 850.00000 | 1,425.00000 EACH | 1,700.00 | 2,850.00 | 167.65% | 1,150.00 |
| 0205 | 613-10000 Wiring | 1.000 | 2,000.00000 | 1,800.00000 L S | 2,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 90.00% | -200.00 |
| 0210 | 613-13000 Luminaire (LED) (Special) | 1.000 | 1,200.00000 | 720.00000 EACH | 1,200.00 | 720.00 | 60.00% | -480.00 |
| 0215 | 613-32300 Light Standard Steel (30 Foot) | 1.000 | 3,000.00000 | 2,350.00000 EACH | 3,000.00 | 2,350.00 | 78.33% | -650.00 |
| 0220 | 613-80130 Service Meter Cabinet | 1.000 | 7,500.00000 | 5,100.00000 EACH | 7,500.00 | 5,100.00 | 68.00% | -2,400.00 |
| 0225 | 614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I) | 331.000 | 20.00000 | 18.50000 SF | 6,620.00 | 6,123.50 | 92.50% | -496.50 |
| 0230 | 614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II) | 918.000 | 25.00000 | 21.50000 SF | 22,950.00 | 19,737.00 | 86.00% | -3,213.00 |
| 0235 | 614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket) | 29.000 | 220.00000 | 229.00000 EACH | 6,380.00 | 6,641.00 | 104.09% | 261.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase) | 88.000 | 420.00000 | 391.00000 EACH | 36,960.00 | 34,408.00 | 93.10% | -2,552.00 |
| 0245 | 620-00002 Field Office (Class 2) | 1.000 | 20,000.00000 | 18,650.00000 EACH | 20,000.00 | 18,650.00 | 93.25% | -1,350.00 |
| 0250 | 620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2) | 1.000 | 25,000.00000 | 22,900.00000 EACH | 25,000.00 | 22,900.00 | 91.60% | -2,100.00 |
| 0255 | 620-00020 Sanitary Facility | 2.000 | 2,000.00000 | 7,200.00000 EACH | 4,000.00 | 14,400.00 | 360.00% | 10,400.00 |
| 0260 | 625-00000 Construction Surveying | 1.000 | 25,000.00000 | 20,000.00000 L S | 25,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 80.00% | -5,000.00 |
| 0265 | 626-00000 Mobilization | 1.000 | 327,237.00000 | 502,145.45000 L S | 327,237.00 | 502,145.45 | 153.45% | 174,908.45 |
| 0270 | 626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV) | 85.000 | 60.00000 | 51.00000 DAY | 5,100.00 | 4,335.00 | 85.00% | -765.00 |
| 0275 | 627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) Permanent | 2,242.000 | 40.00000 | 32.00000 GAL | 89,680.00 | 71,744.00 | 80.00% | -17,936.00 |
| 0280 | 627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) Temporary | 3,134.000 | 40.00000 | 32.00000 GAL | 125,360.00 | 100,288.00 | 80.00% | -25,072.00 |
| 0285 | 627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) 2' x 12' STOP BARS | 192.000 | 25.00000 | 30.50000 SF | 4,800.00 | 5,856.00 | 122.00% | 1,056.00 |
| 0290 | 630-00000 Flagging | 2,600.000 | 30.00000 | 26.00000 HOUR | 78,000.00 | 67,600.00 | 86.67% | -10,400.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0295 | 630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection | 20.000 | 500.00000 | 103.00000 DAY | 10,000.00 | 2,060.00 | 20.60% | -7,940.00 |
| 0300 | 630-00012 Traffic Control Management | 65.000 | 1,100.00000 | 1,240.00000 DAY | 71,500.00 | 80,600.00 | 112.73% | 9,100.00 |
| 0305 | 630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar) | 24.000 | 800.00000 | 515.00000 EACH | 19,200.00 | 12,360.00 | 64.38% | -6,840.00 |
| 0310 | 630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) | 4.000 | 250.00000 | 205.00000 EACH | 1,000.00 | 820.00 | 82.00% | -180.00 |
| 0315 | 630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 42.000 | 50.00000 | 31.00000 EACH | 2,100.00 | 1,302.00 | 62.00% | -798.00 |
| 0320 | 630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special) | 64.000 | 75.00000 | 26.00000 SF | 4,800.00 | 1,664.00 | 34.67% | -3,136.00 |
| 0325 | 630-80350 Vertical Panel | 40.000 | 30.00000 | 51.00000 EACH | 1,200.00 | 2,040.00 | 170.00% | 840.00 |
| 0330 | 630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel | 4.000 | 7,500.00000 | 3,600.00000 EACH | 30,000.00 | 14,400.00 | 48.00% | -15,600.00 |
| 0335 | 630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device | 150.000 | 30.00000 | 1.10000 EACH | 4,500.00 | 165.00 | 3.67% | -4,335.00 |
| 0340 | 630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn) | 150.000 | 35.00000 | 50.75000 EACH | 5,250.00 | 7,612.50 | 145.00% | 2,362.50 |
| 0345 | 630-80380 Traffic Cone | 350.000 | 6.00000 | 1.10000 EACH | 2,100.00 | 385.00 | 18.33% | -1,715.00 |
| 0350 | 630-85020 Mobile Attenuator | 2.000 | 30,000.00000 | 15,400.00000 EACH | 60,000.00 | 30,800.00 | 51.33% | -29,200.00 |

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22839

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|--|------------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Section 0001 Subtotal | | | | | \$7,800,000.00 | \$7,450,048.00 | 95.51% | -\$349,952.00 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$7,800,000.00 | \$7,450,048.00 | 95.51% | -\$349,952.00 |